

LFIR # 2124

	Palm Bay Demolition of Historic	Fire Station #1		
Senate Sponsor	Debbie Mayfield			
Date of Request	12/03/2019			
Project/Program	Description			
	val of Historic Fire Station #1. Built in the ean up area, and the building materials p			d of demolition
	<u>.</u>	artment of Financial S	Services	
State Agency conf	acted? ○ Yes	l Year 2020-2021		
Type of Fundin		Amount		
Operations	<u>-</u>	000		
Fixed Capital Ou	utlay	172,720	2,720	
Total State Fun	ds Requested	172,720		
otal Project Cos	et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in	cluding matching fu	nds available for thi	s project
Total State Fund	s Requested (from question #6)	172720	50.0 %	
Matching Funds	3			
Federal		00	0 %	
	the amount of this request)	00	0 %	
State (excluding		470 700	50 %	
State (excluding Local		172,720		
		00	0 %	
Local Other	osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021		0 %	
Local Other Total Project Collaboration Has this project project provide the Fiscal Year	previously received state fund most recent instance:	00 345,440 ing? Yes • N	100 %	
Local Other Total Project Co	previously received state fund most recent instance:	345,440 ing? Yes • N	100 % No	



LFIR # 2124

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning	Demolition of fire station #1	172,720
Engineering		
Total State Funds Re	quested (must equal total from question #6)	172,720



LFIR # 2124

1	1		Program	Performance
---	---	--	---------	-------------

Demolition of Historic Fire Station #1 as the area is slated for Brownfield cleanup.
What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
Demolition of building.
What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
Demolition of Historic Fire Station #1.
Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
City of Palm Bay, population of 116,000
What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
Demolition of Historic Fire Station #1; area is slated for Brownfield cleanup.
What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
Liquidated damages; City owns.



LFIR # 2124

City	of Palm Bay					
Req	uestor Contact	t Information				
a. F	First Name	Lisa	Last Name	Morrell		
b. (Organization	City of Palm Bay				
c. E	E-mail Address	lisa.morrell@palmbayflorida.org				
d. F	Phone Number	(321)952-3413	Ext.			
Reci	Recipient Contact Information					
a. C	Organization	City of Palm Bay				
b. M	b. Municipality and County Brevard					
c. C	Organization Typ	pe				
	For-profit E	profit Entity				
	Non-Profit 5	501(c) (3)				
	Non-Profit 5	501(c) (4)				
(Local Entity	,				
	University of	or College				
	Other (please specify)					
d. F	irst Name	Lisa	Last Nam	e Morrell		
e. E	-mail Address	isa.morrell@palmbayflorida.org				
	Phone Number					
Lob	byist Contact I	nformation				
a. N	Name	Ron Book				
b. F	Firm Name	Ronald L. Book, P.A.				
c. E	-mail Address	rana@rlbookpa.com				
d. P	Phone Number	(305)9351866	Ext.			